

SB0864/618271/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 864
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Madaleno” and substitute “Brochin, Cassilly, Hough, Madaleno, Muse, Ramirez, Raskin, Ready, and Zirkin”.

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 5 down through “Fund;” in line 6; in line 13, after “Fund;” insert “beginning in a certain fiscal year, requiring the Governor to include in the annual budget bill an appropriation to the Fund;”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 13 down through “information;” in line 16; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 17 down through “needs;” in line 18.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 17 through 21, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 13, strike “**(I)**” and substitute “**(J)**”; and in line 30, strike “**(D)**” and substitute “**(A)**”.

On page 5, in line 3, strike “**(E)**” and substitute “**(B)**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 28, after “**DISTRIBUTED**” insert “**ON THE BASIS OF NEED, AS DETERMINED BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR,**”.

On page 4, in line 1, strike “**40% OF THE MONEY IN THE FUND**”; in line 4, strike “**AND**”; in line 5, strike “**60% OF THE MONEY IN THE FUND TO BE DISTRIBUTED**”; and in line 6, after the second “**FORCE**” insert “**;** **AND**”

(Over)

SB0864/618271/1 Judicial Proceedings Committee
Amendments to SB 864
Page 2 of 2

(3) IN AN AMOUNT NOT GREATER THAN 25% OF THE FUND, TO CHILD ADVOCACY CENTERS, AS ESTABLISHED UNDER § 11-923(H) OF THE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE ARTICLE".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with "REVENUE" in line 22 down through "(2)" in line 24; and in lines 25 and 26, strike "(3)" and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(2)" and "(3)", respectively.

On page 4, after line 12, insert:

"(1) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018 AND EACH FISCAL YEAR THEREAFTER, THE GOVERNOR SHALL INCLUDE IN THE ANNUAL BUDGET BILL AN APPROPRIATION TO THE FUND."

On pages 5 and 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 5 through line 12 on page 6, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 17 through 29, inclusive.